PRINTED: 03/28/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345523		B. WING _	B. WING		C 02/18/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/RAMSEUR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 7166 JORDON ROAD RAMSEUR, NC 27316	IP CODE	02/10/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157 SS=D	(INJURY/DECLINE/R (g)(14) Notification of (i) A facility must imm consult with the reside consistent with his or representative(s) whe (A) An accident involveresults in injury and he physician intervention (B) A significant changemental, or psychosocideterioration in health status in either life-thr clinical complications) (C) A need to alter tree a need to discontinue treatment due to advectommence a new form (D) A decision to transpession to transpession to transpession to the facil §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making notification is available and provide physician. (iii) The facility must as	changes. ediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident en there is- ving the resident which as the potential for requiring as the potential for	F	157		3/17/17
4.000.4T0.0V		or roommate assignment		TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

03/08/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

Facility ID: 991059

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345523		B. WING			02/18/2017		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/RAMSEUR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7166 JORDON ROAD RAMSEUR, NC 27316			10/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	, ,		F 1	157			
	as specified in §483.1	0(e)(6); or					
		ent rights under Federal or ns as specified in paragraph					
	update the address (r phone number of the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi interviews, the facility family member (responsable)	failed to notify a resident's		si ci e	Submission of this response to the tatement of deficiencies does not onstitute an admission the deficiencie xist and/or were correctly cited or equired correction.	s	
	injury, Resident #1. Findings included:			T	157 he following was accomplished for esident #1 who was affected by the		
		uitted to the facility on diagnoses, some of which on, hypertension, and		p R a 1	ractice: Resident #1 is her own Responsible Pand and made the allegation herself on Frid -27-17. Her son was made aware of t Ilegation, the investigation and the	day,	
	(MDS) assessment de Resident #1 required and locomotion on an assessment Resident assistance with bed n	sion minimum data set ated 1/25/17 revealed total assistance with bathing d off the unit. Per the same #1 required extensive nobility and with transfers,		1 N	esults of the investigation on Monday, -30-17 by the Assistant Director of lursing per the son's statement to the urveyor.		
		teady with surface to ction C of the assessment was severely cognitively		re a	the following was accomplished for ot esidents having the potential to be ffected by the practice: In audit of all allegations of abuse for		
	an allegation of abuse	r's 24-Hour Initial Report for e revealed Resident #1 nat a staff member was too		p a	rior year was conducted by the dministrator on 3-7-17. No negative ndings were noted. All families were	-	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345523	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040020	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ne l	02/18/2017	
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 3011 EIEN			, , ,	DL		
UNIVERSA	AL HEALTH CARE/RA	MSEUR		7166 JORDON ROAD			
				RAMSEUR, NC 27316			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	Continued From page	age 2	F 1	57			
	_ ·	sed her, and that she hit her		notified immediately of allegation abuse.	ations of		
	1/28/17, and 1/29/ notes present to in	se's notes dated 1/27/17, 17 revealed there were no dicate a family member or vas notified of Resident #1's		The following systemic chan made to ensure that the practicular: A new process was initiated	ctice will not		
	1/30/17 revealed the interventions in plate effects related to a her verbally or phy	ing care plan last updated nere were goals with uce to address her risk of side nticoagulant therapy use and sically aggressive behavior s of daily living care.		Administrator on 3-7-17 to e timely notifications of allegat are made to a resident conta Responsible Party even if the Responsible Party. As of 3-7-17 allegations of a recorded on the electronic H	nsure that ions of abuse act or e resident is buse will be		
	member on 2/17/1 had not been notifi an allegation of ab days after the residexplained that Ass (ADON) notified hicame to the facility bruising on her right ribs. The family m	with Resident #1's family 7 at 12:53 PM, he stated he ed that Resident #1 had made use or rough handling until 3 dent reported it to staff. He istant Director of Nursing m on 1/30/2017 and that he to see her that day and saw nt side around her waist and ember stated he would have rout the allegation of abuse		template under the "Quality module of the licensed syste uses by the Director of Nurs Assistant Director of Nursing Administrator or licensed staimmediately upon notification allegation of abuse. The temfield that indicates who was when. This will ensure that make been made.	em the facility ing, the g, the iff, n of an iplate has a notified and		
	because he cared not want any pain improving in therap that he was conce providing full informallegation of abuse	about her, adding that he did or injury to keep her from oy. The family member added rned that the facility was not nation about Resident #1's e. The family member also first point of contact		100% of licensed staff will be this new process by the Dire Nursing, Assistant Director of the Staff Development Coord March 17, 2017. Licensed so not been educated by this diallowed to work until they have educated.	ector of of Nursing or dinator by staff who have ate will not be		
	conducted with the	PM, an interview was Cocupational Therapist (OT) esident #1 complained about		This following monitoring proput in place to ensure that the action is achieved and susta	e corrective		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345523	B. WING _		0	2/18/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
HMIVEDS	AL HEALTH CARE/RA	MSELID		7166 JORDON ROAD			
UNIVERS	AL HEALIH CARE/RA	RWSEUR		RAMSEUR, NC 27316			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	'STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	Continued From p	age 3	F 1	57			
	pain and the allega on 1/27/2017 during she checked Residuals and ribs and The OT also stated complaint to the Alto tolerate the entitherapy, but she with the application of pain. In an interview with PM, she explained the rapy room on 1 afternoon and that allegation of rough side. The ADON supset at the time, lexamined her and tenderness upon president #1 told hoursing assistant to the Administration of the Administrator of a linformation could be side. The Administrator of a linformation could be side.	ation of abuse in her right side and her therapy. The OT stated dent #1's right side around her saw no evidence of an injury. It is she reported Resident #1's DON and Resident #1 was able re session of occupational ras unable to remember if the modified that day due to her in the ADON on 2/17/17 at 3:17 It that she was called to the //27/17 during the early the OT reported Resident #1's a handling and pain in her right stated Resident #1 was a little but not crying, and that she found no redness or balpation. She added that her she had been injured by a he day before, on 1/26/17. In the Administrator, the Director and the ADON on 2/17/17 at nistrator explained that when ation of abuse, the facility staff her the resident to determine if y, then notify the MD, and then wiew on 2/18/17 at 1:30 PM ator, the DON, and the ADON, stated she did not contact the her esident #1's allegation because the for the facility to investigate ouse first so more complete one offered to the family upon diministrator added that		Effective 3-7-17, the Admin Director of Nursing or Assis Nursing who completes the Report of alleged abuse wil that notifications were mad to the Responsible Party or member. This monitoring in effective 3-7-17 will continu or until a pattern of complia maintained. This will be included in our Assurance Program. Resureported by the Administrat Quality Assurance Program negative findings are noted checking the notification sereport, a root cause analysic conducted and the process as needed.	stant Director of 24 Hour Initial II double check le immediately r family nitiative ue for 90 days ance is Quality ults will be tor to the n. If any I when double ection of the is will be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245522				С	
		345523	B. WING			02/	18/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AL HEALTH CARE/RAMS	SEUR		71	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 166 JORDON ROAD AMSEUR, NC 27316		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157 F 226 SS=D	consistent, the staff we vidence of bruising of was no need for conta 1/30/17. The Administ Resident #1 had been there would have been to her use long-time to 483.12(b)(1)-(3), 483. DEVELOP/IMPLMEN	's allegation was fairly vas never able to see or redness, so she felt there acting the family until strator explained that if or mistreated or abused, en evidence of bruising due use of anticoagulants.		226			3/17/17
	(1) Prohibit and preverexploitation of resider resident property, (2) Establish policies investigate any such as §483.95, 483.95 (c) Abuse, neglect, are the freedom from aburequirements in § 483 provide training to the educates staff on- (c)(1) Activities that conceptoring as set forth as property as set forth as exploitation, and missing property as set forth as exploitation.	ent abuse, neglect, and nts and misappropriation of and procedures to allegations, and a required at paragraph and exploitation. In addition to use, neglect, and exploitation 3.12, facilities must also air staff that at a minimum constitute abuse, neglect, appropriation of resident					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345523		B. WING		C 02/18/2017	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/RAMSEUR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7166 JORDON ROAD RAMSEUR, NC 27316	1 02/10/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 226	resident property (c)(3) Dementia mana prevention. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reversed facility failed to fully dinclude immediate rethe designated super observation of abuse follow its abuse policy members for a crimin the hire dates, Staff Member #2. Findings included: 1. A review of the fact Prohibition Plan/Abust August 2016, page 4 "Reporting, 1. The fact and sustained occurr misappropriation of reagency and law enforce appropriate." On page Prevention/Procedure "5. All incidents will be staff, Charge Nurse, Nursing, Assistant Dia Administrator. An incompleted and the in Review of the seven	agement and resident abuse is not met as evidenced iew and staff interviews, the evelop its abuse policy to porting by staff members to visory staff after suspicion or . The facility also failed to y to screen 2 of 5 new staff al background check prior to Member #1 and Staff ility's Abuse and Neglect se Prevention Policy, revised y revealed the following: cility will report all allegations ences of abuse, neglect or esident property to the state rement officials as up 6, under Abuse e, the following was included: e reported to the appropriate Supervisor, Director of rector of Nursing, and	F 22	The following was accomplished for the practice cited: Criminal background checks were completed on Friday 2-17-17 for the employees #1 and #2. There were no criminal findings on either record The following was accomplished for the having the potential to be affected by the practice: An audit of all current employee files we completed by the Administrator on Sunday, February 19,2017 to ensure the all employees had a criminal background check on file with no criminal findings. Two other employee background check could not be located and this was corrected on 3-7-17. There were no criminal findings on either record. The following systemic change was mean to ensure that criminal record checks a completed on applicants prior to their ledate: Effective 3-7-17, the Administrator will and approve all Criminal Background	nose the vas that und cks ade are hire	
		staff members in the facility ff (Charge Nurse,		checks of applicants prior to their orientation. The Administrator will initi each record to indicate approval.	al	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345523	B. WING _	B. WING		02/18/2017		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRE	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
		STUD		7166 JORDON	ROAD			
UNIVERSA	AL HEALTH CARE/RAMS	SEUR		RAMSEUR, N	IC 27316			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	Continued From page Director of Nursing, a immediate. In an interview with that 1:30 PM, she state allegations of abuse in She added that althorous included in writing understood they were abuse immediately to 2. a. Review of the far Prohibition Plan/Abus August 2016, under "revealed the following prospective employed background check ar Inspector General] examples of the facility newly hired staff mendocument present to check had been completore the hire date of the criminal background member was 2/17/17. In an interview with that 5:08 PM, she state background check had been completore the hire date of the criminal background check had been completore the hire date of the criminal background check had been completore the hire date of the control of the contr	and Administrator) should be and Administrator on 2/18/17 d that the facility reported to the state within 24 hours. The policy, the staff on the policy, the staff of their supervisors. Cility's Abuse and Neglect of their supervisors. Cility's Abuse and Neglect of their supervisors all of their supervisors all of their supervisor of their sup	F 2	Departmenthis process March 17 who have will not be educated that notificate made Regulation prior to 3 until educe the based on The follow been put corrective sustained Effective the proper and/or country the Staff Administry each new criminal the complete continue complian This initia	ent Directors will be educated ess by the Administrator by 7, 2017. Department Directors e not been educated by this de allowed to work until they and a light of the second of the seco	on ay re sure e work ate, ate, ale		
	Review of the crimina	Il background check dated			of this audit will be presented ity Assurance Committee by th			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			2.11112			С
		345523	B. WING _	·····	<u> </u>	2/18/2017
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LIMIVEDO A	AL HEALTH CARE/RAMS	PELID		7166 JORDON ROAD		
UNIVERSA	AL HEALTH CARE/RAIVIS	DEUK		RAMSEUR, NC 27316		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	1 0	ber #1 revealed there was	F 2	administrator for review. Nega findings will be investigated, a analysis completed and the pla	root cause	
	b. A review of the factor of newly hired staff member #2, hired on background check conflore was no criminal completed for the date 1/25/2017. In an interview with the Administrator on 2/17 stated she had considered was a considered for another to have been completed for newly hired was a completed for another to have been completed for newly hired for another to have been completed for newly hired for another to have been completed for newly hired for the factor of the fa	tes between 7/30/16 and the DON and the //17 at 5:08 PM, the DON dered hiring Staff Member or months of 2016 so a as completed at that time. ted she would have criminal background check ted before hire on 1/25/16 in the period between July 30,		as needed.		